nutrition standards for competitive foods (National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast 13 

Program - Nutrition Standards for All Foods Sold in School as Required by the Healthy, Hunger- 14 

Free Kids Act of 2010, 81 Feb. Reg. 50131 [July 29, 2016]) promulgated by the U.S. Department 15 

of Agriculture were estimated to save up to seven hundred ninety-two million dollars 16 

($792,000,000) in healthcare related costs over ten (10) years, prevent more than two million 17 

(2,000,000) cases of childhood obesity, and reduce the risk of obesity by half among low-income 18 

students over five (5) years; 19 

(7) It is in the best interests of the people of the state to provide that all students have access 1